STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR



State of New Hampshire

CONCORD 03301

Executive Order Number 99-4

AN ORDER TRANSFERRING THE TOWN OF LANGDON FROM NEW HAMPSHIRE PLANNING REGION 3 TO NEW HAMPSHIRE PLANNING REGION 4.

WHEREAS, RSA 36:45 provides that the boundaries of delineated planning regions in the State may be adjusted to accommodate changing conditions; and

WHEREAS, the Selectmen of the Town of Langdon filed an official request, dated May 17, 1999, with the Director of the Office of State Planning to transfer the Town from New Hampshire Planning Region 3 to New Hampshire Planning Region 4; and

WHEREAS, the Southwest Region Planning Commission and the Upper Valley Lake Sunapee Regional Planning Commission concur in the transfer of the Town of Langdon; and

WHEREAS, the Director of the Office of State Planning approves the transfer;

NOW, THEREFORE, I Jeanne Shaheen, Governor of the State of New Hampshire, by virtue of the authority vested in me under Part 2, Article 42 of the New Hampshire Constitution, do hereby order that:

The town of Langdon be and hereby is transferred from New Hampshire Planning Region 3 to New Hampshire Planning Region 4.

This order shall become effective immediately.

Given under my hand and seal at the New Hampshire Executive Chambers, Concord, New Hampshire, this 29th day of June, one thousand nine hundred and ninetynine.

e Shaheen

Jeanne Shaheen

Governor of New Hampshire

STATE HOUSE, CONCORD, NH 03301 (603) 271-2121 TDD Access: Relay NH 1-800-735-2984